

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/BPT.95/2016 Appellant : Smt. Archana Das

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Social Welfare Deptt., Govt. of Assam,

Dispur, Guwahati- 781 006

Date of hearing : 01.02.2017

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 01.02.2017

Smt. Cauvery Barkakati Sharma, PIO/ Deputy Secretary, Social Welfare Deptt., Assam Secretariat is present.

The Appellant absent however, she has submitted a Written Statement stating that she has received the information in compliance with the Commission's order dated 18.11.2016 and that she was satisfied.

Perused the case record. It is seen that the SPIO had submitted a Written Statement dated 20.12.2016 stating that the information which had been furnished to the Appellant through a letter dated 25.05.2016 was re-sent to her by Registered Post.

In view of the facts brought out above, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/Pinuel Basumatary
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Sd/-

Dy. Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BPT.95/2016/31-A

Dtd. 01.02.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Social Welfare Deptt., Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati- 781 006 Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Commissioner & Secretary, Social Welfare Deptt., Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati- 781 006 for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Appellant, Smt. Archana Das, C/o- Shri Aswini Das, Near Sankar Dev Than, Vill & PO- Patbausi, Dist- Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781 314 Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Dy. Registrar
Assam State Information Commission